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Charles E. Byron. An Act For the Relief of Charles E. Byron, alias Charles E. Marble. June 

19, 1930  1909 
Pasquale lannacone. An Act For the relief of Pasquale Iannacone. June 19, 1930  1909 
John Marks. An Act For the relief of John Marks, alias John Bell. June 19, 1930  1910 
Joseph N. Mann. An Act For the relief of Joseph N. Mann. June 19, 1930  1910 
Jackson D. Wissman. An Act For the relief of Jackson D. Wissman. June 20, 1930  1910 
J. C. Peixotto. An Act For the relief of J. C. Peixotto. June 20, 1930  1910 
French Company of Marine and Commerce. An Act For the relief of the French Company of 

Marine and Commerce. June 21, 1930  1911 
Arthur D. Story, etc. An Act For the relief of Arthur D. Story, assignee of Jacob Story, and 

Harris H. Gilman, receiver for the Murray and Thregurtha plant of the National 
Motors Corporation. June 23, 1930  1911 

James C. Fritzen. An Act For the relief of James C. Fritzen. June 23, 1930   1911 
Alaska Railroad. An Act For the relief of certain employees of the Alaska Railroad. June 

23, 1930 ---- - , ---- - -- -   1912 
Lieutenant John Bailey. An Act for the relief of First Lieutenant John R. Bailey. 

June 23, 1930 ------- _- - _ --- --- _ -   1912 
Major 0. S. McCleary. An Act For the relief of Major 0. S. McCleary, United States Army, 

retired. June 23, 1930  1912 
Lamirah F. Thomas. An Act For the relief of Lamirah F. Thomas. June 23, 1930  1912 
J. W. Nelson. An Act For the relief of J. W. Nelson. June 23, 1930  1913 
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C. A. Chitwood. An Act For the relief of C. A. Chitwood. June 24, 1930-------------- 1913
Seth J. Harris. An Act For the relief of Seth J. Harris. June 24, 1930---------------- 1914
B. Frank Shetter. An Act For the relief of B. Frank Shetter. June 24, 1930-----------1914
J. W. Zornes. An Act For the relief of J. W. Zornes. June 24, 1930----------------- 1914
Ruban W. Riley. An Act For the relief of Ruban W. Riley. June 24, 1930------------- 1914
P. F. Connelly Paving Company. An Act To authorize the conveyance of certain land in

the Hot Springs National Park, Arkansas, to the P. F. Connelly Paving Company.
June 25, 1930 ------------------- --- .- - ----- -1915

Stephen W. Do a. An Act For the relief of Stephen W. Douglass, chief pharmacist,
United States Navy, retired. June 25,1930 -------------------------------- 1915

A. R. Johnston. An Act For the relief of A. R. Johnston. June 25, 1930--------------- 1915
Charles W. Byers. An Act For the relief of Charles W. Byers. June 25, 1930----------- 1916
George W. Burgess. An Act For the relief of George W. Burgess. June 26, 1930--- ----- 1916
Buford E. EUis. An Act For the relief of Buford E. Ellis. June 26, 1930-------------- 1916
Mary Elizabeth Council. An Act For the relief of Mary Elizabeth Council. June 26, 1930- 1916
Vida T. Layman. An Act For the relief of Vida T. Layman. June 26, 1930 ----------- 1917
August Mohr. An Act For the relief of August Mohr. June 26, 1930------------------ 1917
Charles E. Anderson. An Act For the relief of Charles E. Anderson. June 26, 1930------ 1917
Gilbert Peterson. An Act For the relief of Gilbert Peterson. June 26, 1930------------ 1918
I. B. Krinsky Estate (Incorporated) etc. An Act For the relief of the I. B. Krinsky Estate

(Incorporated) and the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland. June 26, 1930- 1918
E. M. Davis. An Act For the relief of E. M. Davis. June27 1930- ---------- 1918
Gulf Refining Company. An Act For the relief of the Gulf Iefining Company. June 27,

1930----------------- ---------------------------- -- - --- 1919
National Surety Company. An Act For the relief of the National Surety Company. June

27, 1930-------------------- -------------------.. .-- 1919
John Wilcox, jr. An Act For the relief of John Wilcox, junior. June 27, 1930------------ 1919
T. B. Cowper. An Act For the relief of T. B. Cowper. June 27, 1930------------------ 1919
Parke, Davis and Company. An Act For the relief of Parke, Davis and Company. June

27, 1930 ------------------------------------------ 1920
J. H. Muus. An Act For the relief of J. H. Muus. June 27, 1930------------------- 1920
Angelo Cerr. An Act For the relief of Angelo CerrL June 27, 1930------------------- 1920
C. F. Beach. An Act For the relief of C. F. Beach. June 27, 1930 ------------------- 1920
S. A. Jones. An Act For the relief of S. A. Jones. June 27, 1930--------------------- 1920
Sarah E. Edge. An Act For the relief of Sarah E. Edge. June 27, 1930---------------- 1921
Gustav J. Braun. An Act For the relief of Gustav J. Braun. June 27, 1930----------- 1921
Property losses, etc. An Act For the relief of certain officers and employees of the Foreign

Service of the United States, and of Elise Steiniger, housekeeper for Consul R. A.
Wallace Treat at the Smyrna consulate, who, while in the course of their respective
duties, suffered losses of Government funds and/or personal property by reason of
theft, warlike conditions, catastrophes of nature, shipwreck, or other causes. June
27 1930----------------------------------------------.-__- 1921

"Antilles " transport. An Act For the relief of members of the crew of the transport Antilles.
June 27, 1930 -------------- .---------------------- --- ---- 1928

Madduz Air Lines (Incorporated). An Act For the relief of the Maddux Air Lines (Incor-
porated). June 27, 1930 -------.. ------------------------------ 1928

Anna Faceina. An Act For the relief of Anna Faceina. June 27, 1930----------------- 1928
Cullen D. and Lettie A. O'Bryan. An Act For the relief of Cullen D. O'Bryan and Lettie A.

O'Bryan. June 27, 1930 --------------- ---- ---------- ------- - 1929
DeWitt and Shobe. An Act For the relief of DeWitt and Shobe. June 27, 1930--------- 1929
Buck Creek Oil Company. An Act For the relief of The Buck Creek Oil Company. June 27,

1930 --.----- ------.-------- ------------------------ 1929
H. F. Frick, etc. An Act For the relief of H. F. Frick and others. June 27, 1930 ---- --- 1930
James R. Sheffield. An Act For reimbursement of James R. Sheffield, formerly American

ambassador to Mexico City. June 27, 1930 -------------- --.--------- 1930
"Charles Runyon," steam tug. An Act For the relief of the owner of the American steam tug

Charles Runyon. June 27, 1930 ------- --------------------------- 1930
Maude L. Duborg. An Act For the relief of Maude L. Duborg. June 27, 1930 ------- - 1931
Arthur H. Thiel. An Act For the relief of Arthur H. Thiel. June 27, 1930 ----------- 1931
A. N. Worstell. An Act For the relief of A. N. Worstell. June 27, 1930 ------------ 1932
William H. Johns. An Act For the relief of William H. Johns. June 27, 1930--- ------ 1932
W. P. Thompson. An Act For the relief of W. P. Thompson. June 27, 1930------------1932
James McCann. An Act Authorizing the Secretary of the Treasury to pay certain moneys

to James McCann. June 27, 1930------ __..... - -.- 1932.
M. L. Willis. An Act For the relief of M. L. Willis. June 27, 1930-- ------------- - 1933
Marijune Cron. An Act For the relief of Marijune Cron. June 27, 1930 ------------ 1933
Thomas T. Grimsley. An Act For the relief of Thomas T. Grimaley. June 27, 1930 ---- 1933
Clifford J. Turner. An Act For the relief of Clifford J. Turner. June 27, 1930 -------- 1933
Bryan Sparks and L. V. Hahn. An Act For the relief of Bryan Sparks and L. V. Hahn.

June 27, 1930June 27, 1930---------- ------------------------------- 1934Palmer Fish Company. An Act For the relief of the Palmer Fish Company. June 27, 1930 1934
Mlargaret Stepp Bown. An Act For the relief of Margaret Stepp Bown. June 27, 1930- 1934
Robert TV. Vail. An Act To extend the measure of relief provided in the Employees' Com-

pensation Act of September 7, 1916, to Robert W. Vail. June 27, 1930 ------ 1935
Michael J. Bauman. An Act For the relief of Michael J. Bauman. June 27 1930--- 1935
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C. A. Chitwood. An Act For the relief of C. A. Chitwood. June 24, 1930  1913 
Seth .1. Ha. An Act For the relief of Seth J. Harris. June 24, 1930  1914 
B. Frank Shetter. An Act For the relief of B. Frank Shetter. June 24, 1930   1914 

J. W. Zornes. An Act For the relief of J. W. Zornes. June 24, 1930   1914 
Ruben W. Riley. An Act For the relief of Ruban W. Riley. June 24, 1930   1914 
P. F. Connelly Paving Company. An Act To authorize the conveyance of certain land in  

the Hot Springs National Park, Arkansas, to the P. F. Connelly Paving Company. 
June 25, 1930_.._  1915 

Stephen W. Douglass. An Act For the relief of Stephen W. Douglass, chief pharmacist, 
United States Navy, retired. June 25, 1930  1915 

A. R. Johnston. An Act For the relief of A. R. Johnston. June 25, 1930  1915 
Charles W. Byers. An Act For the relief of Charles W. Byers. June 25, 1930  1916 
George W. Burgess. An Act For the relief of George W. Burgess. June 26, 1930  1916 
Buford E. Ellis. An Act For the relief of Buford E. Ellis. June 26, 1930  1916 
Mary Elizabeth Council. An Act For the relief of Mary Elizabeth Council. June 26, 1930_ 

11991176 Vida T. Layman. An Act For the relief of Vida T. Layman. June 26, 1930  
August Mohr. An Act For the relief of August Mohr. June 26, 1930  1917 
Charles E. Anderson. An Act For the relief of Charles E. Anderson. June 26, 1930  1917 
Gilbert Peterson. An Act For the relief of Gilbert Peterson. June 26, 1930  1918 
I. B. Krinsky Estate (Incorporated)? etc. An Act For the relief of the I. B. Krinsky Estate 

(Incorporated) and the Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland. June 26, 1930_ 1918 
E. M. Davis. An Act For the relief of E. M. Davis. June 27, 1930   1918 
Gulf Refining Company. An Act For the relief of the Gulf Refining Company. June 27, 

1 1930  919 
National Surety Company. An Act For the relief of the National Surety Company. June 

27, 1930  1919 
John Wilcox, jr. An Act For the relief of John Wilcox, junior. June 27, 1930  1919 
T. B. Cowper, An Act For the relief of T. B. Cowper. June 27, 1930   1919 
Parke, Davis and Company. An Act For the relief of Parke, Davis and Company. June 

27, 1930_     1920 
J. H. Mutts. An Act For the relief of J. H. Muus. June 27, 1930   1920 
Angelo Cerri. An Act For the relief of Angelo Cerri. June 27, 1930  1920 
C. F. Beach. An Act For the relief of C. F. Beach. June 27, 1930  1920 
S. A. Jones. An Act For the relief of S. A. Jones. June 27, 1930  1920 
Sarah E. Edge. An Act For the relief of Sarah E. Edge. June 27, 1930  1921 
Gustav J. Braun. An Act For the relief of Gustav J. Braun. June 27, 1930-----1921 
Property losses, etc. An Act For the relief of certain officers and employees of the Foreign 

Service of the United States, and of Elise Steinigert housekeeper for Consul R. A. 
Wallace Treat at the Smyrna consulate, who, while in the course of their respective 
duties, suffered losses of Government funds and/or personal property by reason of 
theft, warlike conditions, catastrophes of nature, shipwreck, or other causes. June 
27, 1930   1921 

"Antilles" transport. An Act For the relief of members of the crew of the transport Antilles. 
June 27, 1930  1928 

Maddux Air Lines (Incorporated). An Act For the relief of the Maddux Air Lines (Incor-
porated). June 27, 1930   1928 

Anna Faceina. An Act For the relief of Anna Faceina. June 27, 1930  1928 
Cullen D. and Lettie A. 0' Bryan. An Act For the relief of Cullen D. 0' Bryan and Lettie A. 

O'Bryan. June 27, 1930   1929 
DeWitt and Shobe. An Act For the relief of DeWitt and Shobe. June 27, 1930  1929 
Buck Creek Oil Company. An Act For the relief of The Buck Creek Oil Company. June 27, 

1930  1929 
H. F. Frick, etc. An Act For the relief of H. F. Frick and others. June 27, 1930  1930 
James R. Sheffield. An Act For reimbursement of James R. Sheffield, formerly American 

ambassador to Mexico City. June 27, 1930   1930 
"Charles Runyon," steam tug. An Act For the relief of the owner of the American steam tug 

Charles Runyon. June 27, 1930  1930 
Maude L. Duborg. An Act For the relief of Maude L. Duborg. June 27, 1930  1931 
Arthur H. Thiel. An Act For the relief of Arthur H. Thiel. June 27, 1930  1931 
A. N. Worstell. An Act For the relief of A. N. Worstell. June 27, 1930   1932 
William H. Johns. An Act For the relief of William H. Johns. June 27, 1930  1932 
W. P. Thompson. An Act For the relief of W. P. Thompson. June 27, 1930  1932 
James McCann. An Act Authorizing the Secretary of the Treasury to pay certain moneys 

to James McCann. June 27, 1930  

11993332 M. L. Willis. An Act For the relief of M. L. Willis. June 27, 1930  
Marijune Cron. An Act For the relief of M arijune Cron. June 27, 1930   1933 
Thomas T. Grimsley. An Act For the relief of Thomas T. Grimsley. June 27, 1930  1933 
Clifford J. Turner. An Act For the relief of Clifford J. Turner. June 27, 1930  1933 
Bryan Sparks and L. V. Hahn. An Act For the relief of Bryan Sparks and L. V. Hahn. 

June 27, 1930  
  1934 

Palmer Fish Company. An Act For the relief of the Palmer Fish Company. June 27, 1930_ _ 1934 
Margaret Stepp Bown. An Act For the relief of Margaret Stepp Bown. June 27, 1930___ _ 1934 
Robert W. Vail. An Act To extend the measure of relief provided in the Employees' Com-

pensation Act of September 7, 1916, to Robert W. Vail. June 27, 1930  1935 
relief of Michael J. Bauman. June 27, 1930  1935 
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J. N. Lewis. An Act For the relief of J. N. Lewis. June 27, 1930------------------ 1935
Joseph K. Munhall. An Act To authorize an appropriation for the relief of Joseph K. Mun-

hall. June 27, 1930 ... . . . . ..------. r-------------------------- 1935
Central of Georgia Railway. An Act For the relief of the Central of Georgia Railway Com-

pany. June27, 1930 ------------------------- ------------------- 1936
Santa Barbara National Forest, Calif forest fires. An Act For the relief of Topa Topa Ranch

Company, Glencoe Ranch Company, Arthur J. Koenigstein, and H. Fukasawa.
June 27, 1930 ------------------------------------ --------- ---- 1936

Anthony Marcum. An Act For the relief of Anthony Marcum. June 27, 1930----------- 1936
Samuel F. Tait. An Act For the relief of Samuel F. Tait. June 27, 1930 - _---------- 1937
Lowell Oakland Company. An Act For the relief of the Lowell Oakland Company. June 27,

1930 ------------------------------- ---------------------------------- - 1937
Wyoming, mineral leases. An Act For the relief of certain lessees of public lands in the State

of Wyoming under the Act of February 25, 1920, as amended. June 27, 1930 ---- 1937
Katherine Anderson. An Act For the relief of Katherine Anderson. June 27, 1930------- 1938
Earl D. Barkly. An Act For the relief of Earl D. Barkly. June 27, 1930-------------- 1938
Mrs. W. M. Kittle. An Act For the relief of Mrs. W. M. Kittle. June 27, 1930 ----- --- 1939
J. A. Miller. An Act For the relief of J. A. Miller. June 27, 1930 ------------------- 1939
Margaret Lemley. An Act For the relief of Margaret Lemley. June 27, 1930 ---- --- -- 1939
William Meyer. An Act For the relief of William Meyer. June 27, 1930 ------------- 1939
Beaver Valley Milling Company. Act Act For the relief of the Beaver Valley Milling Com-

pany. June 28, 1930- ---.------------------------------- 1940
Haskins and Sells. An Act For the relief of Haskins and Sells. June 28, 1930 ---------- 1940
Joseph A. McEvoy. An Act For the relief of Joseph A. McEvoy. June 28, 1930 ---- --- 1940
Luther W. Guerin. An Act For the relief of Luther W. Guerin. June 28, 1930---------- 1940
Guy E. Tuttle. An Act For the relief of Guy E. Tuttle. June 28, 1930------------------ 1941
Jesse A. Frost. An Act For the relief of Jesse A. Frost. June 28, 1930---------------- 1941
Jacob S. Steloff. An Act For the relief of Jacob S. Steloff. June 28, 1930 -------------- 1941
Thomas Seltzer. An Act For the relief of Thomas Seltzer. June 28, 1930 ------------ 1942
Lieutenant Timothy J. Mulcahy. An Act For the relief of Lieutenant Timothy J. Mulcahy,

Supply Corps, United States Navy. June 28 1930 .-------------------- ----- 1942
Jacob Gussin. An Act For the relief of the heirs of Jacob Gussin. June 28, 1930 ------ 1942
F. G. Baum. An Act For the relief of F. G. Baum. June 28, 1930---------------------- 1943
Rose Lea Comstock. An Act For the relief of Rose Lea Comstock. June 28, 1930------ 1943
Addie Belle Smith. An Act For the relief of Addie Belle Smith. June 28, 1930 --------- 1943
Paul A. Hodapp. An Act For the relief of Paul A. Hodapp. June 28, 1930----------- - 1943
Homer Elmer Cox. An Act For the relief of Homer Elmer Cox. June 28, 1930 --------- 1944
Doctor Charles F. Dewitz. An Act For therelief of Doctor Charles F. Dewitz. June 28, 1930- 1944
Peterson-Colwell (Incorporated). An Act For the relief of Peterson-Colwell (Incorporated).

June 28, 1930 ----------------------------------------------------------- 1944
Fernando Montilla. An Act For the relief of Fernando Montilla. June 28, 1930--------- 1944
Sylvester J. Easlick. An Act For the relief of Sylvester J. Easlick. June 28, 1930 .----- - 1945
Fred S. Thompson. An Act For the relief of Fred S. Thompson. June 28, 1930--------- 1945

Ray Wilson. An Act For the relief of Ray Wilson. June 28, 1930---------------------- 1945

R. E. Marshall. An Act For the relief of R. E. Marshall. June 28, 1930-------------- 1945
Dalton G. Miller. An Act For the relief of Dalton G. Miller. June 28, 1930------------ 1946
A. E. Bickley. An Act For the relief of A. E. Bickley. June 28, 1930------------------ 1946

Thomas J. Parker. An Act For the relief of Thomas J. Parker. June 28, 1930----------- 1946
Charles G. Mettler. An Act To authorize the Court of Claims to correct an error in the claim

of Charles G. Mettler. June 28, 1930 ---------------------------------------- 1946
Myrtle M. Hitzing. An Act For the relief of Myrtle M. Hiting. June 28, 1930 ------ 1947
Prentice O'Rear. An Act For the relief of Prentice O'Rear. June 28, 1930 -------------- 1947

A. C. Elmore. An Act For the relief of A. C. Elmore. June 28, 1930-------------------1947
B. C. Glover. An Act For the relief of B. C. Glover. June 28, 1930------------------- 1947
HowardPerry. An Act Forthe relief of HowardPerry. June28, 1930---------------- 1948
Fanor Flores. An Act For the relief of Mrs. Fanor Flores andPedro Flores. June 28, 1930- 1948
Paul Franz. An Act For the relief of Paul Franz, torpedoman, third class, United States

Navy. June 28, 1930-----------------------------------------------------194
Fred Schwarz, jr. An Act For the relief of Fred Schwarz, junior. June 28 1930 ------ 1949
M. L. Flow. An Act To authorize payment of fees to M. L. Flow, United States commis-

sioner, of Monroe, North Carolina, for services rendered after his commission expired
and before a new commission was issued for reappointment. June 28, 1930 1949

Lieutenant Colonel Frank J. Killilea. An Act To reimburse Lieutenant Colonel Frank J.
Killilea. June 28, 1930------------------------------ ---------------- 1949

Thomas Grifith. An Act For the refund of money erroneously collected from Thomas
Griffith, of Peach Creek, West Virginia. June 28, 1930--------------------------1949

Kremer and Hog. An Act For the relief of Kremer andHog, a partnership June 30,1930 1950

Oregon Short Line Railroad Company. An Act For the relief of the Oregon Short Line Rail-
road Company, Salt Lake City, Utah. June 30, 1930 __-------------- --- - 1950

Charles W. Martin. An Act For the relief of Charles W. Martin. June 30 1930 --------- 1950
Juan Anorbe, and others. An Act For the relief of Juan Anorbe, Charles C. J. Wirz, Rudolph

Ponevacs, Frank Guelfi, Steadman Martin, Athanasios Metaxiotis, and Olaf Nelson

June 30, 1930 ------------------- ----------------------------------------
William Tell Oppenhimer. An Act For the relief of William Tell Oppenhimer. June 30,

1930 --------------------------------------------------------------
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1935 .I. N. Lewis. An Act For the relief of J. N. Lewis. June 27, 1930  

Joseph K. Munhall. An Act To authorize an appropriation for the relief of Joseph K. Mun-
hall. June 27, 1930  1935 

Central of Georgia Railway. An Act For the relief of the Central of Georgia Railway Com-
pany. June 27, 1930  1936 

Santa Barbara National Forest, Calif., forest fires. An Act For the relief of Topa To pa Ranch 
Company, Glencoe Ranch Company, Arthur J. Koenigstein, and H. Fukasawa. 
June 27, 1930  1936 

Anthony Marcum. An Act For the relief of Anthony. Marcum. June 27, 1930  1936 
Samuel F. Tait. An Act For the relief of Samuel F. Tait. June 27, 1930  1937 
Lowell Oakland Company. An Act For the relief of the Lowell Oakland Company. June 27, 

1930  193'7 
Wyoming, mineral leases. An Act For the relief of certain lessees of public lands in the State 

of Wyoming under the Act of February 25, 1920, as amended. June 27, 1930  1937 
Katherine Anderson. An Act For the relief of Katherine Anderson. June 27 1930  1938 
Earl D. Barkly. An Act For the relief of Earl D. Barkly. June 27, 1930  1938 
Mrs. W. M. Kittle. An Act For the relief of Mrs. W. M. Kittle. June 27, 1930   1939 
J. A. Miller. An Act For the relief of J. A. Miller. June 27, 1930  1939 
Margaret Lemley. An Act For the relief of Margaret Lemley. June 27, 1930  

11993399 William Meyer. An Act For the relief of William Meyer. June 27, 1930  
Beaver Valley Milling Company. Act Act For the relief of the Beaver Valley Milling Com-

pany. June 28, 1930  1940 
Haskins and Sells. An Act For the relief of Haskins and Sells. June 28, 1930  1940 
Joseph A. McEvoy. An Act For the relief of Joseph A. McEvoy. June 28, 1930  1940 
Luther W. Guerin. An Act For the relief of Luther W. Guerin. June 28, 1930  1940 
Guy E. Tuttle. An Act For the relief of Guy E. Tuttle. June 28, 1930   1941 
Jesse A. Frost. An Act For the relief of Jesse A. Frost. June 28, 1930   1941 
Jacob S. Steloff. An Act For the relief of Jacob S. Steloff. June 28, 1930  1941 
Thomas Seltzer. An Act For the relief of Thomas Seltzer. June 28, 1930  1942 
Lieutenant Timothy J. Mulcahy. An Act For the relief of Lieutenant Timothy J. Mulcahy, 

Supply Corps, United States Navy. June 28, 1930   1942 
Jacob Gussin. An Act For the relief of the heirs of Jacob Gussin. June 28, 1930  1942 
F. G. Baum. An Act For the relief of F. G. Baum. June 28, 1930   1943 
Rose Lea Comstock. An Act For the relief of Rose Lea Comstock. June 28, 1930  

111999443433 Addis Belle Smith. An Act For the relief of Addle Belle Smith. June 28, 1930  
Paul A. Hockipp. An Act For the relief of Paul A. Hodapp. June 28, 1930  
Homer Elmer Cox. An Act For the relief of Homer Elmer Cox. June 28, 1930  1944 
Doctor Charles F. Dewitz. An Act For the relief of Doctor Charles F. Dewitz. June 28, 1930_ 1944 
Peterson-Colwell (Incorporated). An Act For the relief of Peterson-Colwell (Incorporated). 

. June 28, 1930  1944 
Fernando Montilla. An Act For the relief of Fernando Montilla. June 28, 1930   1944 
Sylvester J. Easlick. An Act For the relief of Sylvester J. Easlick. June 28, 1930  1945 
Fred S. Thompson. An Act For the relief of Fred S. Thompson. June 28, 1930   1945 
Ray Wilson. An Act For the relief of Ray Wilson. June 28, 1930   1945 
R. E. Marshall. An Act For the relief of R. E. Marshall. June 28, 1930  1945 
Dalton G. Miller. An Act For the relief of Dalton G. Miller. June 28, 1930  1946 
A. E. Bickley. An Act For the relief of A. E. Bickley. June 28, 1930  1946 
Thomas J. Parker. An Act For the relief of Thomas J. Parker. June 28, 1930  1946 
Charles G. Mettler. An Act To authorize the Court of Claims to correct an error in the claim 

of Charles G. Mettler. June 28, 1930  1946 
Myrtle M. Hit sing. An Act For the relief of Myrtle M. Hitzing. June 28, 1930  1947 
Prentice O'Rear. An Act For the relief of Prentice O'Rear. June 28, 1930  1947 
A. C. Elmore. An Act For the relief of A. C. Elmore. June 28, 1930  1947 
B. C. Glover. An Act For the relief of B. C. Glover. June 28, 1930  1947 
Howard Perry. An Act For the relief of Howard Perry. June 28, 1930  1948 
Fanor Flores. An Act For the relief of Mrs. Fanor Flores and Pedro Flores. June 28, 1930_ 1948 
Paul Franz. An Act For the relief of Paul Franz, torpedoman, third class, United States 

Navy. June 28, 1930  1948 
Fred Schwarz, jr. An Act For the relief of Fred Schwarz, junior. June 28, 1930  1949 
M. L. Flow. An Act To authorize payment of fees to M. L. Flow, United States commis-

sioner, of Monroe, North Carolina, for services rendered after his commission expired 
and before a new commission was issued for reappointment. June 28, 1930  1949 

Lieutenant Colonel Frank J. Killilea. An Act To reimburse Lieutenant Colonel Frank J. 
Killilea. June 28, 1930  1949 

Thomas Griffith. An Act For the refund of money erroneously collected from Thomas 
Griffith, of Peach Creek, West Virginia. June 28, 1930  1949 

Kremer and Hog. An Act For the relief of Kremer and Hog, a partnership. June 30, 1930_ 1950 
Oregon Short Line Railroad Company. An Act For the relief of the Oregon Short Line Rail-

road Company, Salt Lake City, Utah. June 30, 1930  1950 
Charles W. Martin. An Act For the relief of Charles W. Martin. June 30, 1930  1950 
Juan Anorbe and others. An Act For the relief of Juan Anorbe, Charles C. J. Wirz, Rudolph 

Ponev'acs, Frank Guelfi, Steadman Martin, Athanasios Metaxiotis, and Olaf Nelson 
June 30, 1930  1950 

William Tell Oppenhimer. An Act For the relief of William Tell Oppenhimer. June 30, 
1930  1951 
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Christopher S. Long. An Act Authorizing the President to place Lieutenant (Junior Grade)

Christopher S. Long, Chaplain Corps, United States Navy, upon the retired list of the
Navy. June 30, 1930- -_ ..1...-------1-- ------ 1.......... 1951

Catherine White. An Act For the relief of Catherine White. June 30, 1930------------- 1951
Belle Clopton. An Act For the relief of Belle Clopton. June 30, 1930---------.......... 1951
Alice Hipkins. An Act For the relief of Alice Hipkins. June 30, 1930 ----- _-------_ - 1952
Evelyn Harris. An Act For the relief of Evelyn Harris. June 30, 1930----------------- 1952
Warren C. Vesta. An Act For the relief of heirs of Warren C. Vesta. June 30, 1930 ---- 1952
I. L. Kleinman. An Act For the relief of the heirs of I. L. Kleinman. June 30, 1930 ---- 1952
Flossie R. Blair. An Act For the relief of Flossie R. Blair. June 30, 1930 ------------- 1953
Lieutenant Colonel Charles F. Sargent. An Act To reimburse Lieutenant Colonel Charles F.

Sargent. June 30, 1930 -----------------------..------------- -------- 1953
John Arbuckle. An Act For the relief of Christina Arbuckle, administratrix of the estate of

John Arbuckle, deceased. July 1, 1930 ----------------------------------- 1953
Wyoming, stock raising entries. An Act For the relief of certain homestead entrymen in the

State of Wyoming. July 1, 1930----------------- ---- ------------- 1954
Yuma reclamation project, Calif. An Act For the payment of damages to certain citizens of

California and other owners of property damaged by the flood, caused by reason of
artificial obstructions to the natural flow of water being placed in the Picacho and
No-name Washes by an agency of the United States. July 1, 1930 ------ _-- - 1954

Kate Canniff. An Act For the relief of Kate Canniff. July 1, 1930 --------------- - 1955
D. B. Traxler. An Act For the relief of D. B. Traxler. July 1, 1930 ---- _---------_- 1955
Katherine Frances Lamb and daughter. An Act For the relief of Katherine Frances Lamb and

Elinor Frances Lamb. July 1, 1930 --- ---------------------------------- 1955
Clarence C. Cadell. An Act For the relief of Clarence C. Cadell. July 1, 1930 ------- - 1956C. B. Smith. An Act For the relief of C. B. Smith. July 1, 1930 ----------------- - 1956John and Rose Panza. An Act For the relief of John Panza and Rose Panza. July 1, 1930. 1956
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Herman Lincoln Chatkoff. An Act For the relief of Herman Lincoln Chatkoff. February 5,
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Edward Sweeney. An Act Providing for the promotion of Chief Boatswain Edward Sweeney,

United States Navy, retired, to the rank of lieutenant (junior grade) on retired list
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Peter R. Wadsworth. An Act To provide for discharging certain obligations of Peter R.
Wadsworth, former superintendent and special disbursing agent of the Consolidated
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Globe Indemnity Company. An Act To authorize the Commissioners of the District of Co-
lumbia to compromise and settle a certain suit at law resulting from the forfeiting
of the contract of the Commercial Coal Company with the District of Columbia in
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